Which of the major federal party leaders, or potential leaders, is best described by the following traits: A tough negotiator who would get the best deal for Canada from President Trump
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COMPOSITION

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids
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A B C D E F G H | J

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 227 159 243 279 286 714
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
105 12 12 5 39 22 14 29 31 25 13 31 74
Justin Trudeau 11% 9% 11% 8% 10% 9% 21% 11% 16% 11% 6% 12% 10%
* * * ACDE* J
279 43 41 23 107 50 14 68 39 80 71 85 193
Pierre Poilievre 28% 32% 36% 38% 28% 21% 22% 25% 20% 36% 32% 34% 26%
* E* EF* * GH H L
70 9 9 6 32 11 4 25 14 11 14 24 46
Jagmeet Singh 7% 6% 8% 9% 8% 5% 5% 9% 8% 5% 7% 10% 6%
* * * *
228 38 22 10 89 54 16 55 32 47 77 48 181
Mark Carney 23% 28% 20% 17% 23% 22% 24% 20% 17% 21% 35% 19% 24%
* * * * GHI
73 8 7 3 30 19 7 24 14 15 13 14 59
Chrystia Freeland 7% 6% 6% 4% 8% 8% 10% 9% 7% 7% 6% 5% 8%
* * * *
245 25 22 14 88 83 12 72 61 44 30 47 197
None of these leaders 24% 19% 19% 23% 23% 35% 18% 27% 32% 20% 14% 19% 26%
* * * ABDF * J 1 K
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the major federal party leaders, or potential leaders, is best described by the following traits: Would roll over and accept whatever President Trump demands

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 227 159 243 279 286 714
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
217 25 38 12 80 45 17 58 52 52 37 72 144
Justin Trudeau 22% 18% 34% 19% 21% 19% 25% 21% 27% 23% 17% 29% 19%
* ADE* * * J L
310 50 37 19 127 49 29 74 53 77 80 64 247
Pierre Poilievre 31% 37% 32% 31% 33% 20% 43% 27% 27% 35% 37% 26% 33%
E* E* * E E* G
94 7 7 7 46 20 6 24 10 23 26 21 73
Jagmeet Singh 9% 6% 6% 12% 12% 8% 9% 9% 5% 10% 12% 8% 10%
* * * * H
63 14 3 6 29 9 3 22 15 7 17 18 45
Mark Carney 6% 10% 2% 9% 7% 4% 4% 8% 8% 3% 8% 7% 6%
BE* * * * I
42 8 4 2 16 11 1 12 3 11 12 14 28
Chrystia Freeland 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 1% 4% 2% 5% 6% 6% 4%
* * * *
275 31 24 15 86 106 12 83 59 51 45 61 214
None of these leaders 27% 23% 21% 25% 22% 44% 18% 30% 31% 23% 21% 24% 28%
* * * ABCDF * J J
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the major federal party leaders, or potential leaders, is best described by the following traits: Would unite Canadians on the changes and investments required to make us less dependent on

the US
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COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids
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A B C D E F G H | J

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 227 159 243 279 286 714
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
113 8 11 7 48 30 10 41 33 24 14 42 71
Justin Trudeau 11% 6% 9% 11% 12% 13% 15% 15% 17% 11% 6% 17% 9%
* * * * J J L
267 39 41 22 106 42 18 67 39 75 68 73 193
Pierre Poilievre 27% 29% 36% 36% 28% 17% 26% 24% 20% 34% 31% 29% 26%
E* E* E* E * H H
80 10 16 6 35 10 3 27 13 14 17 15 65
Jagmeet Singh 8% 7% 14% 9% 9% 1% 5% 10% 7% 6% 8% 6% 9%
* E* * *
235 37 22 13 89 51 24 55 32 53 76 50 185
Mark Carney 24% 28% 19% 20% 23% 22% 36% 20% 17% 24% 35% 20% 25%
* * * BDE* GHI
58 8 5 1 24 16 4 17 14 12 8 17 41
Chrystia Freeland 6% 6% 4% 2% 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 6% 4% 7% 6%
* * * *
247 32 19 13 83 90 9 67 61 43 35 51 195
None of these leaders 25% 24% 17% 21% 22% 38% 13% 24% 32% 19% 16% 21% 26%
* * * ABCDF * J 1
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the major federal party leaders, or potential leaders, is best described by the following traits: Has the skills to put in place the right government programs to deal with the hardships
Canadians will face because of the tariffs being imposed by President Trump

COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 227 159 243 279 286 714
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
130 9 13 7 57 31 13 41 39 29 12 44 86
Justin Trudeau 13% 7% 12% 11% 15% 13% 19% 15% 20% 13% 6% 18% 11%
* * * A* J J J L
262 42 48 22 94 42 15 62 45 70 68 80 182
Pierre Poilievre 26% 31% 42% 35% 24% 18% 23% 23% 24% 32% 31% 32% 24%
E* DEF* E* * L
82 12 12 7 39 8 5 24 16 14 21 23 59
Jagmeet Singh 8% 9% 10% 11% 10% 3% 7% 9% 8% 6% 10% 9% 8%
* E* E* E *
238 38 16 12 91 60 20 58 34 47 77 45 193
Mark Carney 24% 29% 14% 19% 24% 25% 30% 21% 17% 21% 36% 18% 26%
B* * * B* GHI K
61 5 6 1 28 17 5 19 11 18 7 9 52
Chrystia Freeland 6% 4% 5% 1% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 3% 4% 7%
* * * * J
227 27 19 14 76 82 9 68 47 42 32 48 179
None of these leaders 23% 21% 17% 23% 20% 34% 14% 25% 25% 19% 15% 19% 24%
* * * ABDF * J J
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 273 192 221 217 249 751
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




